CH \$340.00 425289

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.		01/17/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	222 Broadway		
Internal Address:	14th FI, Mail Code: NY3-222-14-03		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10038		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Number	Word Mark
4252890	10 AT 10
4267061	FORECAST FIRST
3792116	INERGIZE
3636828	INERGIZE DIGITAL
2442789	KTVX
1479042	KTVX
2462906	NEWSCHANNEL 34
4109861	NEWSSYNERGY
4003467	TAKING ACTION 4 YOU
4147424	THE DAILY DISH
2332286	WFRV
2308215	FIRST WARNING DOPPLER
2058074	SKYFIRST 25
	4252890 4267061 3792116 3636828 2442789 1479042 2462906 4109861 4003467 4147424 2332286 2308215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0799

900392068

Email: AWALKER@WINSTEAD.COM
Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9766-1474tmsaNxstrBInc'17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=9766-1474 signed Grant Sec Int tmpat Nexstar Broadcasting Inc (Credit Agrmt 2017)#page1.tif source=9766-1474 signed Grant Sec Int tmpat Nexstar Broadcasting Inc (Credit Agrmt 2017)#page2.tif source=9766-1474 signed Grant Sec Int tmpat Nexstar Broadcasting Inc (Credit Agrmt 2017)#page3.tif source=9766-1474 signed Grant Sec Int tmpat Nexstar Broadcasting Inc (Credit Agrmt 2017)#page4.tif source=9766-1474 signed Grant Sec Int tmpat Nexstar Broadcasting Inc (Credit Agrmt 2017)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0800

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700, Irving, TX 75062, hereby assigns and grants to Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent, having an office at 222 Broadway, 14th Fl, Mail Code: NY3-222-14-03, New York, New York 10038 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same and (v) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Guarantee and Security Agreement referred to below) and products of any and all of the foregoing. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no security interest is granted or assigned in any trademark application filed on an intent-to-use basis until such time, if any, as a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has been filed and accepted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement dated as of January 17, 2017 by and among Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc., Nexstar Media Group, Inc., the lenders party thereto and the Collateral Agent. Upon the occurrence of the Lien Termination Date (as defined in Section 12.11(b) of the Guarantee and Security Agreement among the Grantor, the Grantee and the other parties thereto, dated as of January 17, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Security Agreement")), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Grant of Security Interest at Grantor's expense.

This Grant of Security Interest has been executed and delivered in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Guarantee and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Guarantee and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Security Agreement shall govern.

day of	the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest
	NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC., as Grantor
	By: Name: Thomas E. Carter Title: Chief Financial Officer
	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent, as Grantee
	By: Name Title:

 NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC., as Grantor
By: Name: Title:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent, as Grantee
By: Name: Don B. Pinzon Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

Status	App/Reg. No./ App/Reg. Date	Owner
gistered	4252890	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
	12/4/2012	
gistered		Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
	1/21/2013	
gistered	3792116	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
	5/25/2010	-
gistered	3636828	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
	6/9/2009	
gistered	2442789	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
	4/10/2001	
gistered		Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
gistered		Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
gistered		Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
gistered		Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
-1-41		Name to a Daniel Land's a Line
gistered		Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
aistand		Navatar Brandonsting Inc
gistered		Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
gistered		Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
	1/18/2000	
gistered	2058074	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
-	4/29/1997	-
	gistered	gistered 4252890 12/4/2012 gistered 4267061 1/21/2013 gistered 3792116 5/25/2010 gistered 3636828 6/9/2009 gistered 2442789 4/10/2001 gistered 1479042 3/1/1988 gistered 2462906 6/19/2001 gistered 4109861 3/6/2012 gistered 4003467 7/26/2011 gistered 4147424 5/22/2012 gistered 2332286 1/18/2000 gistered 2308215 1/18/2000 gistered 2058074

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS, Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0804

SCHEDULE B

TO

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

Title	Country	Status	App. No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Owner
Geotargeted News and	U.S.	Granted	13/340927	8903426	Nexstar
Advertisement Delivery			12/30/2011	12/2/2014	Broadcasting, Inc.
System				12/2/2014	

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS, Schedule B

RECORDED: 01/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0805